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MMZ2012 series : Change of lifecycle status. 

 

Dear Distributor Partner, 

Thank you for your business and continued interest in TDK’s magnetics products.  

This letter is to inform you of the production status change for the following attached list of products.  

As part of a revised strategy in order to retain the balance of the product mix, the products included in this document 

have been selected to update its lifecycle status as indicated below. 

The attached list shows your part number as well as our part number for each product involved, and the TDK part 

number of the recommended alternative products (closest available but might be an exact or direct form fit), for your 

consideration. 

We deeply regret to inform you of this status change and appreciate your understanding.  

 
 

 

   Subject:  

   Lifecycle status change for the attached magnetics products list. 

 

Series Affected Life cycle Status Update Comments 

       MMZ2012 From Active (Production) to NRND (Not 

Recommended for New Design). 

Please refer to attached list for 

detailed parts list  

 

    

   Thank you for your understating.  

 

   Sincerely yours  

   Teppei Watanabe 

  

 

 

   
 

  Product Marketing, Magnetics Business Group 

  TDK Electronics Components Business Group  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TDK Lifecycle Description  

 

Detailed description of TDK Lifecycle stages. 

 

 Inductors 

https://product.tdk.com/en/search/inductor/inductor/lead/part_no/ 

 

 EMC Components  

o Ferrite Beads 

o https://product.tdk.com/en/search/emc/emc/beads/part_no/ 

o Common Mode Filters 

o https://product.tdk.com/en/search/emc/emc/cmf_cmc/part_no/ 

 

 

This product is in development.

Build-To-Order This is a built-to-order product.

Production
(NRND)

The product is in volume production but not recommended for use in new designs.

Obsolete The production has stopped and the final shipment has been completed.

In Development

Preliminary

Production The product is in volume production.

Currently being prepared for volume production.

EOL Announced
End of Life has already been announced and the last shipment date has been set. These 
products are still in production until the last shipment date. For orders issued after EOL 
announced products cannot be returned.

Start Pre-Production

Start Volume Production

Last Shipment Date

Discontinue Issue Date

Last Purchase Order Date

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



List of the Applicable Part No. 
 

Customer part No. TDK part name Current Status Revised Status Our recommended closest Substitute 

MMZ2012R150AT000 MMZ2012R150AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R150ATA00 

MMZ2012R300AT000 MMZ2012R300AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R300ATA00 

MMZ2012R600AT000 MMZ2012R600AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R600ATA00 

MMZ2012R121AT000 MMZ2012R121AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R121ATA00 

MMZ2012R301AT000 MMZ2012R301AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R301ATA00 

MMZ2012R601AT000 MMZ2012R601AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R601ATA00 

MMZ2012R102AT000 MMZ2012R102AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R102ATA00 

MMZ2012S400AT000 MMZ2012S400AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S400ATA00 

MMZ2012S800AT000 MMZ2012S800AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S800ATA00 

MMZ2012S121AT000 MMZ2012S121AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S121ATA00 

MMZ2012S151AT000 MMZ2012S151AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S181ATA00 

MMZ2012S151A MMZ2012S151A Active NRND MMZ1608S181ATA00 

MMZ2012S181AT000 MMZ2012S181AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S181ATA00 

MMZ2012S301AT000 MMZ2012S301AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S301ATA00 

MMZ2012S601AT000 MMZ2012S601AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S601ATA00 

MMZ2012S102AT000 MMZ2012S102AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S102ATA00 

MMZ2012Y150BT000 MMZ2012Y150BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y150BTA00 

MMZ2012Y300BT000 MMZ2012Y300BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y300BTA00 

MMZ2012Y600BT000 MMZ2012Y600BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y600BTA00 

MMZ2012Y121BT000 MMZ2012Y121BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y121BTA00 

MMZ2012Y301BT000 MMZ2012Y301BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y301BTA00 

MMZ2012Y601BT000 MMZ2012Y601BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y601BTA00 

MMZ2012Y102BT000 MMZ2012Y102BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y102BTA00 

MMZ2012Y152BT000 MMZ2012Y152BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y152BTA00 

MMZ2012Y202BT000 MMZ2012Y202BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608A222BTA00 

MMZ2012D800BT000 MMZ2012D800BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608D800BTA00 

MMZ2012D121BT000 MMZ2012D121BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608D121BTA00 

MMZ2012D301BT000 MMZ2012D301BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608D301BTA00 

MMZ2012R150ATD25 MMZ2012R150ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608R150ATD25 

MMZ2012R300ATD25 MMZ2012R300ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608R300ATD25 

MMZ2012R600ATD25 MMZ2012R600ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608R600ATD25 

MMZ2012R121ATD25 MMZ2012R121ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608R121ATD25 

MMZ2012R301ATD25 MMZ2012R301ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608R301ATD25 

MMZ2012R601ATD25 MMZ2012R601ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608R601ATD25 

MMZ2012R102ATD25 MMZ2012R102ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608R102ATD25 

MMZ2012S400ATD25 MMZ2012S400ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608S400ATD25 

MMZ2012S800ATD25 MMZ2012S800ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608S800ATD25 

MMZ2012S121ATD25 MMZ2012S121ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608S121ATD25 

MMZ2012S181ATD25 MMZ2012S181ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608S181ATD25 

MMZ2012S301ATD25 MMZ2012S301ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608S301ATD25 

MMZ2012S601ATD25 MMZ2012S601ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608S601ATD25 

MMZ2012S102ATD25 MMZ2012S102ATD25 Active NRND MMZ1608S102ATD25 

MMZ2012Y121BTD25 MMZ2012Y121BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y121BTD25 

MMZ2012Y150BTD25 MMZ2012Y150BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y150BTD25 

MMZ2012Y300BTD25 MMZ2012Y300BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y300BTD25 

MMZ2012Y600BTD25 MMZ2012Y600BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y600BTD25 

MMZ2012Y301BTD25 MMZ2012Y301BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y301BTD25 

MMZ2012Y601BTD25 MMZ2012Y601BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y601BTD25 

MMZ2012Y102BTD25 MMZ2012Y102BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y102BTD25 

MMZ2012Y152BTD25 MMZ2012Y152BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y152BTD25 

MMZ2012Y202BTD25 MMZ2012Y202BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608A222BTD25 

MMZ2012Y202BTD4C MMZ2012Y202BTD4C Active NRND MMZ1608A222BTD25 

MMZ2012D121BTD25 MMZ2012D121BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608D121BTD25 

MMZ2012D301BTD25 MMZ2012D301BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608D301BTD25 

MMZ2012D800BTD25 MMZ2012D800BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608D800BTD25 

 



 

 

Customer part No. TDK part name Current Status Revised Status Our recommended closest Substitute 

MMZ2012D121B MMZ2012D121BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608D121BTA00 

MMZ2012S181A MMZ2012S181AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S181ATA00 

MMZ2012Y121B MMZ2012Y121BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y121BTA00 

01BRO460000481 MMZ2012Y202BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608A222BTD25 

01IEE450000101 MMZ2012Y600BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y600BTD25 

01IEE450000111 MMZ2012Y601BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608Y601BTD25 

01IEE460000481 MMZ2012Y202BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608A222BTD25 

404.048.011-00 MMZ2012Y202BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608A222BTD25 

MMZ2012D301B MMZ2012D301BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608D301BTA00 

MMZ2012D800B MMZ2012D800BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608D800BTA00 

MMZ2012R102A MMZ2012R102AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R102ATA00 

MMZ2012R121A MMZ2012R121AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R121ATA00 

MMZ2012R150A MMZ2012R150AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R150ATA00 

MMZ2012R300A MMZ2012R300AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R300ATA00 

MMZ2012R301A MMZ2012R301AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R301ATA00 

MMZ2012R600A MMZ2012R600AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R600ATA00 

MMZ2012R601A MMZ2012R601AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608R601ATA00 

MMZ2012S102A MMZ2012S102AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S102ATA00 

MMZ2012S121A MMZ2012S121AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S121ATA00 

MMZ2012S151A MMZ2012S151AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S181ATA00 

MMZ2012S301A MMZ2012S301AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S301ATA00 

MMZ2012S400A MMZ2012S400AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S400ATA00 

MMZ2012S601A MMZ2012S601AT000 Active NRND MMZ1608S601ATA00 

MMZ2012S800A MMZ2012S800ATAH0 Active NRND MMZ1608S800ATA00 

MMZ2012Y102B MMZ2012Y102BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y102BTA00 

MMZ2012Y150B MMZ2012Y150BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y150BTA00 

MMZ2012Y152B MMZ2012Y152BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y152BTA00 

MMZ2012Y202B MMZ2012Y202BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608A222BTA00 

MMZ2012Y300B MMZ2012Y300BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y300BTA00 

MMZ2012Y301B MMZ2012Y301BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y301BTA00 

MMZ2012Y600B MMZ2012Y600BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y600BTA00 

MMZ2012Y601B MMZ2012Y601BT000 Active NRND MMZ1608Y601BTA00 

44534-594-00 MMZ2012Y202BTD25 Active NRND MMZ1608A222BTD25 

 


